MIDDDDD09692

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
· (Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly
		-





09/26/11--01012--010 **87.50

FILED NOCTILANSELARY OF STATE MILLANASSEE, FLORIDA D. D. D. **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

 $\begin{array}{c} \mathbf{e} & \mathbf{e} & \mathbf{e} \\ \mathbf{e} & \mathbf{e} \\ \mathbf{e} & \mathbf{e} \\ \mathbf{e} \\ \mathbf{e} & \mathbf{e} \\ \mathbf{$

SUBJECT: Foyer Culturel Haitiano-Americain FCHA (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

ST0.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jean-Saurel Francillon

Name (Printed or typed)

2900 NW 56th Ave # D307

Address

Lauderhill, FL 33313

City, State & Zip

407 9531580

2900 NWISSTAINE Helphone number

jsfrancillon@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 27, 2011

JEAN-SAUREL FRANCILLON 2900 NW 56TH AVE #D307 LAUDERHILL, FL 33313

SUBJECT: FOYER CULTUREL HAITIANO-AMERICAIN, CORP. Ref. Number: W11000049811

We have received your document for FOYER CULTUREL HAITIANO-AMERICAIN, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 111A00022251

- -

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME FOYER CULTUREL HAITIANO-AMERICAIN CORP.

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	2900 NW56th AVE #D307		
	LAUDERHILL, FL 33313		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		محمد مورد المحمد المحمد المحم المحمد المحمد
	hich the corporation is organized is:		نے مسیر ترکی ۱۳۰۰ میں ۲۰۰۰ میں ۱۳۹۳ میں کامیری
	• –		
to promote tr	ne Haitian-American culture		7.0 .0
			DAIE
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manne	er in which the direct	tors are elected and appointed:
Appointed			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREA	TOPS	
	tte: Jean-Saurel Francillon, Pceo		itle: Yves Celestin, T
Address:	2900 NW56th AVE #D307	Address:	2900 NW56th AVE #D307
	LAUDERHILL, FL 33313		LAUDERHILL, FL 33313
Name and Ti	tle:Alice-Betty Vaval, V PM	Name and T	itle: Frantz Vaval,S
Address:	8001 NW 54th CT	Address:	8001 NW 54th CT
	Lauderhill, FL 33351		Lauderhill, FL 33351
Name and Ti	itle: Mario Morose, A	Name and T	itle: Harrys Latortue, O
Address:	1774 NW 56th Ave	Address:	11285 SW 101 Way #201
	Lauderhill, FL 33313		Pembrook Pines, FL 33025
	······································		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptabl	e) of the registered a	agent is:
Name:	Jean-Saurel Francillon	·····	-
Address:	2900 NW56th AVE #D307		
	LAUDERHILL, FL 33313		
		_ +	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	Iress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:			
Address:	2900 NW56th AVE #D307 LAUDERHILL.FL 33313		
		······································	
			ve stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate, I am fai	miliar with and accept the appointment as reg	nsterea agent and a	gree to act in this capacity
	Sould 3		09/03/2011
	Required or manual Age		Date
		an	Date

Required Signature of Incorporator

09/03/2011

Date